KNOX COUNTY

STATEMENT OF STATE TAX DOLLARS ALLOCATED
TO LOCAL GOVERNMENTS WITHIN THE COUNTY
FOR 2010-11

Knox County

City - Village
Bazile Mills
Bloomfield
Center
Creighton
Crofton
Niobrara

(30) Townships

(7) Fire Districts

Natural Resource Districts
Lewis & Clark*
Lower Niobrara*
Lower Elkhorn*

Miscellaneous

School Districts
Creighton 13*
Crofton 96*
Niobrara 501
Santee 505
Wausa 576*
Bloomfield 586*
All School Bonds

Subtotal
ESU #1*
ESU #8*

Northeast Community College*

Total Property Taxes
Levied in 2010 for
Collection in 2011

$3,011,342

2,505
128,098
6,259
131,826
111,175
49,850

0

2,324
64,365
66,535
4,873
567,814
1,218,878
472,379

423,184
332,381
3,692,651
168,675

2,284,500
2,722,400
953,080
39,394
1,676,708
2,602,885
553,312
10,832,279
832,538
1,111,247
16,655,316

2010-11
Fiscal Year
State Aid

$1,435,499

5,907
205,170
17,783
243,871
97,406
60,646
22,473
12,861
92,796
104,765
15,834
879,511

1,139,155
858,051
1,059,280
1,743,789
655,678
128,104

0
5,584,057
5,296

0
12,784,454

Additional amount of state aid distributed in this county and not included in

above figures:

State Temporary School Fund

Homestead Exemptions
Property Tax Credit

2010-11
Fiscal Year
$213,619
316,973
707.850
$1,238,442

THE AMOUNT OF STATE FUNDS SHOWN ABOVE WOULD HAVE BEEN
ADDITIONAL PROPERTY TAXES IF NOT ALLOCATED TO THE LOCAL
SUBDIVISIONS BY THE LEGISLATURE.

*This district overlaps into another county. The amount shown is the total property
taxes and state aid for the district, not just the portion from this county.

(TOTALS MAY NOT ADD DUE TO ROUNDING.)




